	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	
$\frac{Tab \ settings}{Tab \ settings} \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark \qquad \checkmark \qquad 102370$	201 🗸 🔨 🗸
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	E Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);
Ben-Ro Industry and Development, Ltd. 2 Lamdan St. Tel-Aviv 69414 Israel 2.2003	Parker Lucifer S.A. Name:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: _16 Faubourg de Cruseilles
Security Agreement Change of Name	CH - 1227 Carouge Geneva
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,076,365</u> <u>6,491,063</u> <u>1</u> 00 <u>N</u>
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Christopher H. Hunter, Esq.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Parker-Hannifin Corporation	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 16-0325
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44124	
-	T USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Christopher H. Hunter	metion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\overline{ferril} = 0.03$
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	\$ignature 5 Date 5
	PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0576

V

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Ben-Ro Industry and Development, Ltd., an Israeli corporation located at 6 Shoham Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel ("Seller"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Attachment A hereto ("Patents"). Parker-Lucifer S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, with offices at 16, Faubourg de Cruseilles, CH - 1227 Carouge, Geneva, ("PARKER"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Seller, for and in consideration of the sum of EUR10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers, onto PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patents, all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Patents together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for recovery of damages and fees. Seller, for the, consideration aforesaid, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, Patents, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

BEN-RO INDUSTRY AND DEVELOPMENT, LTD. By: 1000 Signature: Managing Nilector Title_ Date

PARKER LUCIFER S.A.

k B∳ Signature: anar o Qva Title: Date:

Ben-Ro

Industry and Development Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0577

ATTACHMENT A PATENTS

.

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0578

.

1

Issue no. / date										6,076,365 / 20-Jun-00	(Issue fee paid 29-Apr-02)
Publication no. / date				1279752 / 10-Jan-01	1015798 / 05-Jul-00	NA	NA	2001-516861 / 02-Oct-01	2001-0024118 / 01-Mar-01	NA	NA
Filing date				15-Sep-98	15-Sep-98	17-Sep-97	04-Feb-98	15-Sep-98	15-Sep-98	12-Jun-98	24-Jan-00
Serial no.				98811242.6	98944194.4	121794	123184	2000-512026	2000-7002874	09/096,563	09/489,806
Country /	region			China	Europe	Israel	Israel	Japan	Korea	SU	NS
Eitan, Pearl,	Latzer &	Cohen-Zedek	reference	P-1330-CN	P-1330-EP	P-1330-IL	P-1330-IL1	P-1330-JP	P-1330-KR	P-1330-US	P-1330-US1

15

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF OHIO) SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

CERTIFICATE

I, SHARON L. SIEGER

a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction, hereby certify that:

(1) I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the **Assignment** between **Ben-Ro Industry and Development, Ltd. and Parker Lucifer S.A.** showing the surviving corporation of said **Assignment** is **Parker Lucifer S.A.**

Dated this 10^{th} day of February 2003.

Main

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STITE OF BUID - Lake & Cuyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2006

RECORDED: 02/20/2003